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APPLICATION
ENROLLMENT

ANNUAL SEMI ANNUAL
10 MONTH

JUNE - MAYAUGUST - MAY
12 MONTH

APPLICATION & 
ENROLLMENT

ANNUAL SEMI-ANNUAL 10 MONTH

JUNE - MAYAUGUST - MAY

12 MONTH

NEW STUDENT APP

ENROLLMENT (HALF DAY)

ENROLLMENT (FULL DAY)

$75

$150

$300

Baptist Preparatory School admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all the rights, 
privileges, programs and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does 
   not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin in administration of its educational 

policies, admissions policies, scholarship and loan programs, and 
athletic and other school - administered programs.

NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATORY POLICY

*1 Fees included : building/technology, book and missions

*2 Non - Refundable and Non - Transferable Fee.

*3 One - time fee for all students entering 1st grade or new students in 2nd - 12th grades.

APPLICATION
ENROLLMENT

ANNUAL SEMI ANNUAL 10 MONTH
JUNE - MAYAUGUST - MAY

12 MONTHEQUIPMENT
(ONE TIME FEE-PER NEW STUDENT)

ANNUAL SEMI-ANNUAL 10 MONTH
JUNE - MAYAUGUST - MAY

12 MONTH

1ST STUDENT

2ND STUDENT

3RD STUDENT 

$300

$200

$100

$150

$100

$50

$30

$20

$10

$25

$17

$8.50

* 2 & 3

* 4

TUITION + FEES ANNUAL SEMI-ANNUAL 10 MONTH
JUNE - MAYAUGUST - MAY

12 MONTH

K3 & K4 THREE MORNINGS

K3 & K4 FIVE FULL DAYS

K5 FIVE MORNINGS

K5 FIVE FULL DAYS

GRADE  1

GRADES 2 - 4

GRADES 5 - 6

GRADE 7

GRADES 8 - 9

GRADES 10 - 12

$3,611

$6,483

$5,830

$8,422

$9,778

$10,078

$10,360

$11,213

$11,603

$12,092

$1,805.50

$3,241.50

$2,915.00

$4,211.00

$4,889.00

$5,039.00

$5,180.00

$5,606.50

$5,815.00

$6,046.00

$361.10

$648.30

$583.00

$842.20

$977.80

$1,007.80

$1,036.00

$1,121.30

$1,160.30

$1,209.20

$300.92

$540.25

$485.83

$701.83

$814.83

$839.83

$863.33

$934.42

$966.92

$1,007.67

*1

Accounts not paid by the scheduled due date of the month in which they are due will be considered
delinquent and shall be assessed a $25 late fee for that month. Returned payments or declined credit card 
charges will also be assessed a $30 returned payment fee.



MULTIPLE CHILD DISCOUNT 

We offer a $100 annual discount  for the second and third child. A 33% tuition discount will be applied to 

the fourth and succeeding children.

SATELLITE PROGRAM

State-approved homeschool students in grades 7-12 may take up to 3 classes at the upper 

school campus (based on availability). Satellite students follow regular procedures to enroll.

       ENROLLMENT                          
       TECHNOLOGY/BUILDING          
       BOOKS (PER COURSE)              
       TUITION PER CREDIT                 
       TUITION PER HALF-CREDIT        

$150

$350

$80

$1,500

$750
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