## TUITION AND FEES | 2023 - 2024

APPLICATION & ENROLLMENT	ANNUAL	SEMI-ANNUAL	10 MONTH	12 MONTH
NEW STUDENT APP	\$75			
ENROLLMENT (HALF DAY)	\$150			
ENROLLMENT (FULL DAY)	\$300			

TUITION + FEES*1	ANNUAL	SEMI-ANNUAL	10 MONTH AUGUST - MAY	12 MONTH JUNE - MAY
K3 & K4 THREE MORNINGS	\$3,611	\$1,805.50	\$361.10	\$300.92
K3 & K4 FIVE FULL DAYS	\$6,483	\$3,241.50	\$648.30	\$540.25
K5 FIVE MORNINGS	\$5,830	\$2,915.00	\$583.00	\$485.83
K5 FIVE FULL DAYS	\$8,422	\$4,211.00	\$842.20	\$701.83
GRADE 1	\$9,778	\$4,889.00	\$977.80	\$814.83
GRADES 2 - 4	\$10,078	\$5,039.00	\$1,007.80	\$839.83
GRADES 5 - 6	\$10,360	\$5,180.00	\$1,036.00	\$863.33
GRADE 7	\$11,213	\$5,606.50	\$1,121.30	\$934.42
GRADES 8 - 9	\$11,603	\$5,815.00	\$1,160.30	\$966.92
GRADES 10 - 12	\$12,092	\$6,046.00	\$1,209.20	\$1,007.67

EQUIPMENT *283 (ONE TIME FEE-PER NEW STUDENT)	ANNUAL	SEMI-ANNUAL	10 MONTH AUGUST - MAY	12 MONTH JUNE - MAY
1ST STUDENT	\$300	\$150	\$30	\$25
2ND STUDENT	\$200	\$100	\$20	\$17
3RD STUDENT	\$100	\$50	\$10	\$8.50

#### NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATORY POLICY

Baptist Preparatory School admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship and loan programs, and athletic and other school - administered programs.

- \*1 Fees included: building/technology, book and missions
- \*2 Non Refundable and Non Transferable Fee.
- \*3 One time fee for all students entering 1st grade or new students in 2nd 12th grades.

Accounts not paid by the scheduled due date of the month in which they are due will be considered delinquent and shall be assessed a \$25 late fee for that month. Returned payments or declined credit card charges will also be assessed a \$30 returned payment fee.

# TUITION AND FEES | 2023 - 2024

### MULTIPLE CHILD DISCOUNT

We offer a \$100 annual discount for the second and third child. A 33% tuition discount will be applied to the fourth and succeeding children.

### SATELLITE PROGRAM

State-approved homeschool students in grades 7-12 may take up to 3 classes at the upper school campus (based on availability). Satellite students follow regular procedures to enroll.

ENROLLMENT	\$150
TECHNOLOGY/BUILDING	\$350
BOOKS (PER COURSE)	\$80
TUITION PER CREDIT	\$1,500
TUITION PER HALF-CREDIT	\$750